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ALL-ENGLAND TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS 2004

Last Year (2003) Winners: Chequers (Oxon); Runners-up: Stadium (Sussex)

Winners: Caversham WMC (Berks)
Runners-up: Swan 'B' (Sussex)
High Break Kevin Tunstall (Oxon) 18,200
Unbeaten Players Paul Sainsbury (Berks) [4 wins]; Bernie McCluskey (Berks), Clive Thompson (Surrey), Pete Phillips (Kent) [3 wins]
Top Average Kevin Tunstall (Oxon) [10,793 ave]
Group 1
Pos |Team County P W L score| Player Ave Pis
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2|Chequers, Dorchester Oxon 3 2 1 81,100 5,407
3| Flying Scud, Eariswood Surrey 3 i 3 68,960 4 597 &
4|W hite Swan, Connington Cambs 3 i 2 50,950 3,397 5
Chequers (Oxon) 3 Flying Scud (Surrey) 2
Kevin Tunstall Oxon 9,310 Geoff Jukes Surrey 2,110
Mark Turner Oxon 3,120 Clive Thompson Surrey 3,330 *
Tony Martin Oxon 1,260 Colin Robbins Surrey 5,990
Leon Beer Oxon 6,860 Dave Constable Surrey 4,520 *
Kevin Godfrey Oxon 2,960 Jason Wadsworth Surrey 2,670
Flying Scud (Surrey) 2 White Swan (Cambs) 3
Geoff Jukes Surrey 9,330 Keith MacDonald Cambs 1,950
Clive Thompson Surrey 6,370 Tony Chew Cambs 1,790 *
Colin Robbins Surrey 2,340 Pete Doherty Cambs 3,320
Dave Constable Surrey 4,490 Phil Buckle Cambs 5,180 *
Jason Wadsworth Surrey 1,760 John Baldry Cambs 5,880
Caversham WMC (Berks) 4 Chequers (Oxon) 1
Paul Sainsbury Berks 10,370 Kevin Tunstall Oxon 4,770
Keith Lewendon Berks 2,280 Mark Turner Oxon 6,670 *
Dave Alder Berks 8,350 Tony Martin Oxon 2,430
Terry Vallis Berks 4,690 Leon Beer Oxon 3,960 *
Bernie McCluskey Berks 14,480 Kevin Godfrey Oxon 0
White Swan (Cambs) 1 Caversham WMC (Berks) 4
Keith MacDonald Cambs 4,190 Paul Sainsbury Berks 5,900
Tony Chew Cambs 1,720 Keith Lewendon Berks 3,890 *
Pete Doherty Cambs 2,210 Dave Alder Berks 8,250
Phil Buckle Cambs 8,270 Terry Vallis Berks 840 *
John Baldry Cambs 1,960 Bernie McCluskey Berks 6,280
Chequers (Oxon) 4 White Swan (Cambs) 1
Kevin Tunstall Oxon 18,300 Keith MacDonald Cambs 0
Mark Turner Oxon 1,200 Tony Chew Cambs 5,880 *
Tony Martin Oxon 6,320 Pete Doherty Cambs 2,780
Leon Beer Oxon 6,640 Phil Buckle Cambs 4,630 *
Kevin Godfrey Oxon 7,300 John Baldry Cambs 1,190
Flying Scud (Surrey) 2 Caversham WMC (Berks) 3
Geoff Jukes Surrey 5,370 Paul Sainsbury Berks 6,200
Clive Thompson Surrey 7,190 Keith Lewendon Berks 3,280 *
Colin Robbins Surrey 8,670 Dave Alder Berks 1,650
Dave Constable Surrey 3,080 Terry Vallis Berks 7,490 *
Jason Wadsworth Surrey 1,740 Bernie McCluskey Berks 6,070
Group 2
Pos |Team County P W L Score|Player Ave Pts
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2 |Rose & Crown, Tunbridee Wells Kent 3 2 1 58,91 3927 10
3|British Queen, Portsmouth Hants 3 1 2 46,710 3114
4|abingdon Park Hotel, Northampton Morthants 3 o 3 79,640 1,976
British Queen (Hants) 1 Swan 'B' (Sussex) 4
John Haddon Hants 860 Doug Mahy Sussex 6,060
Dave Place Hants 2,780 Matthew Squires Sussex 4,450 *
Mike Messenbird Hants 4,630 Graham Lewis Sussex 3,160
Tony Webster Hants 3,810 Barry Holt Sussex 4,590 *
Brian Daniels Hants 2,600 Roger Taylor Sussex 4,480
Rose & Crown (Kent) 5 Abington Park (Northants) 0
Doug Phillips Kent 3,070 Trish Wilson Northants 1,590
lan Wright Kent 4,270 Damian Coates Northants 3,740 *
Pete Sainsbury Kent 1,930 Jason Dunkley Northants 1,310
Chris Saville Kent 2,470 Kevin Ayres Northants 0 *
Pete Phillips Kent 3,330 Matthew Thomson Northants 3,040
Abington Park (Northants) 2 British Queen (Hants) 3
Trish Wilson Northants 810 John Haddon Hants 2,800
Damian Coates Northants 4,270 Dave Place Hants 3,670 *
Jason Dunkley Northants 2,310 Mike Messenbird Hants 3,190
Kevin Ayres Northants 1,480 Tony Webster Hants 3,130 *
Matthew Thomson Northants 2,210 Brian Daniels Hants 1,510
Swan 'B' (Sussex) 2 Rose & Crown (Kent) 3
Doug Mahy Sussex 1,070 Doug Phillips Kent 4,260
Matthew Squires Sussex 7,140 lan Wright Kent 3,400 *
Graham Lewis Sussex 7,050 Pete Sainsbury Kent 490
Barry Holt Sussex 4,880 Chris Saville Kent 6,640 *
Roger Taylor Sussex 4,360 Pete Phillips Kent 6,040
Abington Park (Northants) 0 Swan 'B' (Sussex) 5
Trish Wilson Northants 120 Doug Mahy Sussex 4,630
Damian Coates Northants 2,330 Matthew Squires Sussex 2,950 *
Jason Dunkley Northants 3,430 Graham Lewis Sussex 6,050
Kevin Ayres Northants 2,000 Barry Holt Sussex 6,630 *
Matthew Thomson Northants 1,000 Roger Taylor Sussex 9,070
British Queen (Hants) 3 Rose & Crown (Kent) 2
John Haddon Hants 5,240 Doug Phillips Kent 2,400
Dave Place Hants 2,900 lan Wright Kent 1,510 *
Mike Messenbird Hants 2,130 Pete Sainsbury Kent 10,240
Tony Webster Hants 3,590 Chris Saville Kent 3,510 *
Brian Daniels Hants 3,870 Pete Phillips Kent 5,350
THE FINAL
Caversham WMC (Berks) 4 Swan 'B' (Sussex) 0
Paul Sainsbury Berks 10,840 Doug Mahy Sussex 420
Keith Lewendon Berks 11,960 Matthew Squires Sussex 1,420 *
Dave Alder Berks 3,740 Graham Lewis Sussex 3,150
Terry Vallis Berks 6,850 Barry Holt Sussex 5,270 *
Bernie McCluskey Berks Roger Taylor Sussex

PLAYER PERFORMANCE LIST

Division 1

Pos
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Player

Paul Sainsbury
Bernie McCluskey
Clive Thompson
Dave Alder

Terry Vallis

Pete Phillips
Matthew Squires
Kevin Tunstall
Phil Buckle
Roger Taylor
Leon Beer

Colin Robbins
Keith Lewendon
Barry Holt
Graham Lewis
Pete Sainsbury
Chris Saville
Tony Webster
Kevin Godfrey
Mike Messenbird
Doug Phillips
Doug Mahy

John Haddon
Geoff Jukes

Mark Turner
Damian Coates
Tony Martin
Tony Chew

Dave Place

lan Wright

John Baldry

Pete Doherty
Matthew Thomson
Dave Constable
Brian Daniels
Jason Dunkley
Jason Wadsworth
Keith MacDonald
Kevin Ayres
Trish Wilson

High Breaks

Player

Kevin Tunstall
Paul Sainsbury
Bernie McCluskey
Paul Sainsbury

County
Berks
Berks
Surrey
Berks
Berks
Kent
Sussex
Oxon
Cambs
Sussex
Oxon
Surrey
Berks
Sussex
Sussex
Kent

Kent
Hants
Oxon
Hants
Kent
Sussex
Hants
Surrey
Oxon
Northants
Oxon
Cambs
Hants
Kent
Cambs
Cambs
Northants
Surrey
Hants
Northants
Surrey
Cambs
Northants
Northants

County
Oxon
Berks
Berks
Berks

RP
13.2
13.3
7.0
4.2
2.0
3.0
2.0
12.5
9.1
8.1
7.0
6.1
1.2
0.0
0.0
1.1
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
3.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Round
Grp 1
FINAL
Grp 1
Grp1l
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Break
18,200
10,440
10,180
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Score
33,310
26,830
16,890
21,990
19,870
14,720
15,960
32,380
18,080
17,910
17,460
17,000
21,410
21,370
19,410
12,660
12,620
10,530
10,260
9,950
9,730
12,180
8,900
16,810
10,990
10,340
10,010
9,390
9,350
9,180
9,030
8,310
6,250
12,090
7,980
7,050
6,170
6,140
3,480
2,520

Ave
8,328
8,943
5,630
5,498
4,968
4,907
3,990

10,793
6,027
5,970
5,820
5,667
5,353
5,343
4,853
4,220
4,207
3,510
3,420
3,317
3,243
3,045
2,967
5,603
3,663
3,447
3,337
3,130
3,117
3,060
3,010
2,770
2,083
4,030
2,660
2,350
2,057
2,047
1,160
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